

**HB 1378 - H AMD 88**

By Representative Manweller

**NOT CONSIDERED**

- 1
- 2 On page 3, line 19, after "costing" strike "one" and insert
- 3 "~~(one)~~ five"
- 4
- 5 On page 3, line 24, after "under" strike "one" and insert "five"
- 6
- 7 On page 3, line 26, after "reaches" strike "one" and insert
- 8 "five"

EFFECT: Changes the aggregated dollar amount in which the top five contributors must be named for purposes of political advertising by ballot measure committees from \$1,000 to \$5,000.

--- END ---